
       

HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/05 Dt: 27.06.2023   Page | 1 

 
HLL LIFECARE LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O,  
Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala, India 

Tel: 0471 2775500, 0471 2358151 
(EXTN – 600/606/531) 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
 

IFB No: HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/TEN/05                                                             27.06.2023 
 

HLL Lifecare Limited (HLL), a Government of India Enterprise, invites Limited E-tender 
from empanelled Aggregator(s) for collaborating with HLL in executing the following 
item/work meeting the requirements as per our tender. 
   

Sl 
No 

Particulars Description 

1  Name of Item/Work 
Selection of Aggregator from the Empanelled parties 
for the supply of complete Modular Trauma Kits with 
products 

2  Location of Delivery Designated ware houses of HLL Lifecare Ltd at Gurgaon 

3 Brief description of Item/Work 

This tender is intended for Supply of approx. 50 sets of 
complete Modular Trauma Kits with products. Multiple 
Purchase orders shall be released for kits from time to 
time based on the requirement received. The details of 
items to be included in each kit is as per Annexure 03. 

4 EMD 

Rs.2,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Only).  
After adjusting the EMD / Security deposit of EOI, an 
amount of Rs. 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore) has to be 
submitted against this tender 

5 Bid fee Rs.5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand only) 

6 Period of completion 30 days from placement of PO/Letter of Intent. 

7 Price Validity 365 days from the date of Purchase order  

8 Eligibility criteria for Bidder(s) As per Tender document 

9 
HLL A/c Details for payment of Bid 
Fees and EMD  
(Payment mode: NEFT/RTGS) 

Name of Bank:  HDFC BANK 
A/c number: 00630330000035 
IFSC Code:  HDFC0000063 
Branch name:  Vazhuthacaud Branch 

10 
Last  date  and  time  for  online 
submission  of online bids 

12.07.2023 at 15:00 hrs 

11 
Date and time of opening of e-
tender  

13.07.2023 at 15:00 hrs  

12 
Address for Communication at HLL 
regarding the tender 

Vice President (Sourcing) 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Limited 
Corporate & Regd Office, HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695012 
E-mail: sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com 

  

 
 
 

mailto:sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com


       

HLL/SD/RBD/2023-24/05 Dt: 27.06.2023   Page | 2 

 
 
 

एचएलएल लाइफ़केयर लललिटेड 

(भारत सरकार का उद्यि) 

सोर्सिंग प्रभाग 

कॉर्पोरेट िखु्यालय, र्पजूप्र्पुरा.र्पी.ओ., 

लतरुवनंतर्पुरि - 695012, केरल, भारत 

दरूभाष: 0471 2775500, 0471 2350959 (एक्स्ट - 606/531) 

लनलवदा आितं्रण सचूना (एनआईटी) 

आईएफबी संख्या: एचएलएल/एसडी/आरबीडी/2023-24/लनलवदा/05                  27.06.2023 

एचएलएल लाइफकेयर लललिटेड (एचएलएल), भारत सरकार का उद्यि, योग्य, सक्षि और अनभुवी र्पार्टियों से एक ई-

लनलवदा आिंलत्रत करता ह,ै जो हिारी लनलवदा के अनुसार आवश्यकताओं को र्पूरा करने के ललए लनम्नलललित िद/कायि को 

लनष्र्पाददत करने िें सक्षि हैं। 

क्र.स.ं ब्यौरा  लववरण 

1  िद/कायि का नाि 

Selection of Aggregator from the Empanelled 
parties for the supply of complete Modular 
Trauma Kits with products 

2  सुर्पुदिगी/कायि का ्थान 
Designated ware houses of HLL Lifecare Ltd at 
Gurgaon 

3 िद/कायि का संलक्षप्त लववरण 

This tender is intended for Supply of approx. 50 
sets of complete Modular Trauma Kits with 
products. Multiple Purchase orders shall be 
released for kits from time to time based on the 
requirement received. The details of items to be 
included in each kit is as per Annexure 03. 

4 ईएिडी 

Rs.2,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Only).  
After adjusting the EMD / Security deposit of EOI, 
an amount of Rs. 1,00,00,000 (Rupees One Crore) 
has to be submitted against this tender 

5 बोली प्र्ततुीकरण शलु्क / लनलवदा शुल्क Rs.5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand only) 

6 र्पूरा करने की अवलि 30 days from placement of PO/Letter of Intent. 

7 िूल्य वैिता 365 days from the date of Purchase order  

8 बोलीदाताओं के ललए र्पात्रता िानदडं As per Tender document 

9 

लनलवदा शुल्क और ईएिडी के भुगतान के ललए 

एचएलएल िाते का लववरण 

(भुगतान िोड: एनईएफटी/आरटीजीएस) 

Name of Bank:  HDFC BANK 
A/c number: 00630330000035 
IFSC Code:  HDFC0000063 
Branch name:  Vazhuthacaud Branch 

10 
ऑनलाइन बोललयों के ऑनलाइन प्र्तुतीकरण की 

अंलति तारीि और सिय 
12.07.2023 at 15:00 hrs 

11 ई-लनलवदा िोलने की लतलथ और सिय 13.07.2023 at 15:00 hrs  

12 
एचएलएल िें लनलवदा के सबंंि िें र्पत्र व्यवहार के 

ललए र्पता 

Vice President (Sourcing) 
Sourcing Division 
HLL Lifecare Limited 
Corporate & Regd Office, HLL Bhavan,Poojappura, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695012 
E-mail: sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com 

mailto:sdrbdsouth@lifecarehll.com

